CAMROSE NORDICS

WAINWRIGHT POLAR KINGS

LLOYDMINSTER BLAZERS

NORTHEAST PANTHERS
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GRANDE PRAIRIE STORM

SPRUCE GROVE TIMBERWOLVES
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.806
514
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.500
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2002 - 2003 LEAGUE SCHEDULE

GM TIME

Saturday September 28
1 8:.00PM
2 8:00PM
3 8:20PM
Sunday September 29
4 12:00 PM
5 12:20 PM
6 1:30PM
Friday October 4
7 8:30PM
8 9:10PM
Saturday October 5
9 11:10 AM
10 12:30 PM
11 4:.00 PM
Sunday October 6
12 10:30 AM
13 12:20 PM
14 12:30 PM
Friday October 11
15 8:00 PM
16  8:00 PM
17  9:10PM
Saturday October 12
18 11:10 AM
19 2:30PM
20 445PM
21 6:30PM
Sunday October 13
22 11:45 AM
23 12:00 PM
24 12:20 PM
Monday October 14
25 2:.00 PM
Friday October 18
26 7:15PM
Saturday October 19
27  4:.00 PM
28  4:45PM
29 6:30PM
30 9:10PM

AWAY

Lloydminster
Peace River
Camrose

Peace River
Camrose
Lloydminster

Spruce Grove

Northeast Panthers

Northeast Panthers

Spruce Grove

Wainwright Polar Kings

Wainwright Polar Kings

Spruce Grove

Northeast Panthers

Wainwright Polar Kings

Ft. McMurray
Spruce Grove

Spruce Grove

Northeast Panthers

Ft. McMurray
Peace River

Ft. McMurray
Peace River
Spruce Grove

Grande Prairie

Wainwright Polar Kings

Grande Prairie

Northeast Panthers

Lloydminster
Peace River
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Ft. McMurray

Northeast Panthers

Grande Prairie

Northeast Panthers

Grande Prairie
Ft. McMurray

Peace River
Fort St. John

Fort St. John
Peace River
Ft. McMurray

Ft. McMurray
Grande Prairie
Peace River

Lloydminster
Camrose
Fort St. John

Fort St. John
Lloydminster
Camrose

Wainwright Polar Kings

Camrose
Lloydminster
Grande Prairie
Fort St. John
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Wainwright Polar Kings
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Sunday October 20

31 10:30 AM
32 11:40 AM
33 11:45AM
34 3:15PM
Friday October 25
35 T7:15PM
36 8:20PM
Saturday October 26
37 6:30PM
38 8:30PM
39 8:20PM
Sunday October 27
40 9:00 AM
41  3:15PM
42 12:30 PM
Friday November 1
43  7:15PM
Saturday November 2
44  2:30 PM
45  6:30 PM
46  8:00 PM
47  8:00 PM
Sunday November 3
48  9:45 AM
49 10:30 AM
50 12:30PM
51 12:00 PM
Friday November 8
58 8:20PM
Saturday November 9
68 8:00 PM
63 9:10PM
Sunday November 10
55 2:30PM
Monday November 11
56  2:00 PM
Thursday November 14
57 8:.00 PM
Friday November 15
52  8:.00 PM
59 9:10PM
Saturday November 16
60 11:10 AM
61 6:45PM
62 8:00 PM
54  8:00 PM
Sunday November 17
64 10:30 AM
65 12:30PM
66 12:15PM

53 1:25 PM  Wainwright Polar Kings

Grande Prairie
Peace River

Wainwright Polar Kings
Northeast Panthers

Fort St. John
Lloydminster

Camrose
Fort St. John
Lloydminster

Fort St. John
Camrose
Lloydminster
Peace River
Peace River
Camrose
Fort St. John
Grande Prairie
Peace River
Fort St. John
Grande Prairie
Camrose

Peace River

Lloydminster
Grande Prairie

Fort St. John
Grande Prairie

Spruce Grove

Wainwright Polar Kings

Ft. McMurray

Ft. McMurray
Lloydminster
Camrose

Wainwright Polar Kings

Camrose
Ft. McMurray
Lloydminster
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Spruce Grove

Lloydminster

Wainwright Polar Kings

Ft. McMurray

Northeast Panthers

Wainwright Polar Kings

Ft. McMurray

Northeast Panthers

Lloydminster

Grande Prairie

Northeast Panthers

Fort St. John

Peace River

Fort St. John
Camrose

Grande Prairie
Fort St. John

Fort St. John
Spruce Grove

Northeast Panthers

Grande Prairie
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Thursday November 21

67 8:30PM
Saturday November 23
69 2:30PM
70 6:30PM
Sunday November 24
71 9145 AM
72 5:30PM
Friday November 29
73 T7:30PM
75 8:.00 PM
Saturday November 30
76  4:45PM
77  8:.00 PM
Sunday December 1
78 10:30 AM
79 12:15PM
80 2:00PM
Friday December 6
81 T7:15PM
82 8:50PM
83 8:30PM
Saturday December 7
84  2:00 PM
85 2:30PM
86 4:30PM
87 8:20PM
Sunday December 8
88 12:00 PM
89 12:20PM
90 12:30PM
91 6:15PM
Thursday December 12
92 7:00 PM
93 8:.00PM
Saturday December 14
94  6:30PM
95 8:.00 PM
96 8:30PM
Sunday December 15
97 9145 AM
98 10:30 AM
Friday December 20
100 7:15PM
101 8:00 PM
Saturday December 21
102 2:30 PM
103  4:45PM
104  6:45PM
105 6:30 PM

Northeast Panthers

Camrose
Spruce Grove

Spruce Grove
Lloydminster

Peace River
Grande Prairie

Grande Prairie
Peace River

Peace River
Grande Prairie
Wainwright Polar Kings

Camrose
Ft. McMurray
Fort St. John

Wainwright Polar Kings
Spruce Grove
Fort St. John
Ft. McMurray

Spruce Grove

Fort St. John

Ft. McMurray
Wainwright Polar Kings

Wainwright Polar Kings
Spruce Grove

Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers
Camrose

Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers

Ft. McMurray
Grande Prairie

Grande Prairie
Fort St. John
Ft. McMurray
Northeast Panthers
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Camrose

Lloydminster
Wainwright Polar Kings

Wainwright Polar Kings
Camrose

Spruce Grove
Camrose

Camrose
Ft. McMurray

Ft. McMurray
Spruce Grove
Northeast Panthers

Spruce Grove
Grande Prairie
Peace River

Northeast Panthers
Lloydminster
Peace River

Grande Prairie

Lloydminster
Grande Prairie
Peace River
Camrose

Lloydminster
Camrose

Wainwright Polar Kings
Ft. McMurray
Peace River

Wainwright Polar Kings
Ft. McMurray

Spruce Grove
Lloydminster

Lloydminster
Camrose
Spruce Grove
Wainwright Polar Kings
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Sunday December 22

106  9:45 AM
107 11:45 AM
108 12:00 PM
109 12:15PM
Thursday January 2
110 7:00 PM
Friday January 3
111 8:20 PM
112 9:10 PM
Saturday January 4
113  6:30 PM
114  8:00 PM
115 8:20 PM
116  2:40 PM
Sunday January 5
117  9:45 AM
118 11:40 AM
119 12:30 PM
Saturday January 11
120 6:30 PM
Sunday January 12
121 9:45 AM
99 3:.00PM
Friday January 17
122 8:00 PM
123 8:20 PM
Saturday January 18
124 7:00 PM
125  4:45PM
126  6:45PM
127  8:20 PM
Sunday January 19
128 12:00 PM
129  2:00 PM
130 12:45PM
Friday January 24
131  8:30PM
Saturday January 25
3:00 PM
Sunday January 26
132 4:30 PM
133  4:.00 PM
Thursday January 30
74  8:.00 PM
Friday January 31
134  7:15PM
135 8:00 PM
136  8:00 PM
Saturday February 1
137 2:30 PM
138 6:15PM
139 8:30PM

Grande Prairie
Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers
Ft. McMurray

Northeast Panthers

Peace River
Camrose

Lloydminster

Ft. McMurray

Peace River
Camrose

Lloydminster
Peace River
Ft. McMurray

Ft. McMurray

Ft. McMurray
Camrose

Wainwright Polar Kings
Fort St. John

Ft. McMurray
Peace River
Wainwright Polar Kings
Fort St. John

Ft. McMurray
Spruce Grove
Peace River
Grande Prairie

Team East

Spruce Grove
Lloydminster

Lloydminster

Camrose
Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers

Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers
Grande Prairie
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Wainwright Polar Kings
Camrose
Lloydminster
Spruce Grove

Lloydminster

Grande Prairie
Fort St. John

Wainwright Polar Kings
Northeast Panthers
Grande Prairie
Fort St. John

Wainwright Polar Kings
Fort St. John
Northeast Panthers

Wainwright Polar Kings

Wainwright Polar Kings
Peace River

Northeast Panthers
Grande Prairie

Lloydminster
Camrose
Spruce Grove
Grande Prairie

Lloydminster
Northeast Panthers
Camrose
Peace River

Team West

Camrose
Northeast Panthers

Northeast Panthers

Spruce Grove
Lloydminster
Wainwright Polar Kings

Lloydminster
Spruce Grove
Peace River
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Sunday February 2
140 12:00 PM
141 11:15 AM
142 12:30 PM
Friday February 7
143  8:00 PM
144  8:30 PM
145  9:10 PM
Saturday February 8
146  8:00 PM
147  8:20 PM
148  8:30 PM
Sunday February 9
149 10:30 AM
150 12:20 PM
151 12:30 PM
152  2:30 PM
Friday February 14
153 8:00 PM
154 8:30 PM
Saturday February 15
155 6:30 PM
156  8:00 PM
157 9:10 PM
Sunday February 16
158 11:40 AM
159 11:15 AM
160 1:30PM
161 2:30 PM
Monday February 17
162 10:30 AM

Wainwright Polar Kings
Fort St. John
Grande Prairie

Spruce Grove
Northeast Panthers
Wainwright Polar Kings

Spruce Grove
Northeast Panthers
Wainwright Polar Kings

Spruce Grove
Northeast Panthers
Wainwright Polar Kings
Lloydminster

Spruce Grove
Lloydminster

Grande Prairie
Camrose
Lloydminster

Lloydminster
Grande Prairie
Camrose
Northeast Panthers

Camrose

RURAL ENTRY SERIES

Thursday February 20
8:30 PM
Saturday February 22
4:45 PM
Sunday February 23
11:45 AM

Camrose

Sherwood Park

Sherwood Park

Sherwood Park wins the best of three 2 -1
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Peace River
Camrose

Northeast Panthers
Peace River

Wainwright Polar Kings
Ft. McMurray
Fort St. John
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Ft. McMurray
Wainwright Polar Kings
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Camrose
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Player

Jordan Stevenson-85
Matt Stefura-85
Dayne Baker-85
Derek Gervais-85
Derek Wolbeck-86
Tyler Hurum-86
Todd Steil-85

Cory Houle-85
Mike Luciuk-86
Dallas Erickson-86
Cory Smith-86
Dayne Majeau-85
Dayne Sorenson-85
Ryan Allen-86
Dave Thiel-85
Shawn Coulter-85
Kyle Wanchulak-85
Darryl Marchuk-85
Josh Miller-85

Ray Woloshyn-85

2002 2003

Team
Camrose
Grande Prairie
Grande Prairie
Lloydminster
Camrose
Camrose
Camrose
Grande Prairie
Camrose
Polar Kings
Ft. McMurray
Spruce Grove
Camrose

Ft. McMurray
Spruce Grove
Lloydminster
Camrose
Spruce Grove
Polar Kings
Spruce Grove

GP
36
35
27
34
36
36
35
35
35
35
33
35
34
30
36
36
34
35
36
35

G Ast
31 33
21 27
13 35
26 21
19 25
15 28
15 27
20 21
26 14
18 21
16 23
17 21
16 22
13 25

8 30
15 22
11 26
18 18
15 21
13 21

Pts
64
48
48
47
44
43
42
41
40
39
39
38
38
38
38
37
37
36
36
34

PIM
41
75
73

104
81

6

113

104

150
46
72
67
28
65
73
44

107
40
32
35

TOP SCORERS
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2002 - 2003 TOP GOAI.TENDERS

Player

Andrew Bromby-85
Mark Wait-85
Chance Clark-87
Tyler Kjemhus-85
Rylan Strueby-85
Kirk Irving-86

Kyle Duke-85
Lance Gulbraa-86
Ryan Boyd-86
Andrew Szmata-86
Tyler Larson-86
Chris Hrabec-86
Jonathan LaRose-86
Mike Carozza-85
Riley Clark-85

Team

Grande Prairie
Camrose
Camrose
Peace River
Lloydminster
Spruce Grove
Spruce Grove
Polar Kings
Grande Prairie
Peace River
Polar Kings
NE Panthers
NE Panthers
Lloydminster
Ft. McMurray

GP
22
22
17
23
18
25
18
24
20
17
14
20
20
21
21

Min
1,157
1,273

892
1,205

999
1,222

955
1,398
1,014

963

770
1,058
1,108
1,177
1,173

47
54
44
60
50
62
50
75
57
56
47
66
70
75
77

AA
2.44
2.54
2.96
2.99
3.00
3.04
3.14
3.22
3.37
3.49
3.66
3.74
3.79
3.82
3.94

Sv%
.922
.920
.894
921
.905
912
.906
.903
.889
.905
.901
.886
.893
.884
.894

Sv
554
620
372
698
479
641
480
695
456
532
430
511
582
571
650

EN SO W L
0 2 14 7
1 1 19 3
0 1 9 5
1 1 8§ 11
1 1 1 7
0 1 10 8
1 1 8 8
1 1 9 12
0 1 9 4
2 0 6 7
0 0 8 6
1 0 8 9
0 1 7 11
0 0 6 10
0 1 11 8
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2002 - 2003 PENALTY LEADERS

Player

Mitch Bucke-85
Lanny Sydia-85
Russell Kelly-86
Evan Lewis-86
Andrew Nelson-85
Robert Mitchell-85
Brent Upshall-86
Brandon Isert-85
Jay Clark-85

Mike Luciuk-86
Brandon Schesnuk-85
Kyle Desmit-87
Patrick Stables-85
Dane Ellerby-86
James Loree-86
Mike Richards-87
Shawn Martens-86
Ryan Gotaas-87
Todd Steil-85

Karey Pieper-87
Aaron Franklin-85
Kyle Wanchulak-85
Dylan Durrand-86
Colton Giesbrecht-85
Derek Gervais-85
Cory Houle-85

Lane Roth-85
Michael Ewanchuk-85
Justin Pezderic-85
Jonathon Ross-85
Brett Loney-86
Adrian Chemiwchan-85
Aaron Semenyna-86
Kyle McGauley-85
Rod MacKenzie-85
Michael Howells-87
Morgan MacKay-85
Gaston Schaeffer-85
Tyler Brown-85
Derek Wolbeck-86
Josh Piepgrass-86

Team

Ft. McMurray
Lloydminster
Lloydminster
Ft.St.John
Polar Kings
Ft.St.John

Ft. McMurray
Polar Kings
Lloydminster
Camrose
Lloydminster
Polar Kings
Ft.St.John
Polar Kings
Peace River
Ft. McMurray
NE Panthers
Camrose
Camrose
Polar Kings
Peace River
Camrose
Spruce Grove
Ft.St.John
Lloydminster
Grande Prairie
Ft. McMurray
Ft.St.John
Camrose

NE Panthers
Ft.St.John
Spruce Grove
Spruce Grove
NE Panthers
Spruce Grove
Ft.St.John
Polar Kings
Peace River
Ft. McMurray
Camrose
Grande Prairie

GP
29
18
33
33
31
34
31
36
34
35
36
33
31
32
35
30
34
29
35
33
36
34
34
35
34
35
36
36
35
36
36
31
35
33
34
36
35
29
33
36
34

Pen
78
51
56
65
56
59
40
41
44
48
43
36
43
42
40
37
41
43
32
38
39
36
31
35
37
29
36
36
38
41
34
38
28
31
34
26
37
35
30
35
18

PIM
275
218
212
195
190
178
174
160
150
150
143
134
132
130
129
128
117
116
113
111
108
107
106
105
104
104
104
104
103
101
100

98

97

92

90

90
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84

84

81

79
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CAMROSE
NORDICS

Player Statistics
2002- 2003 Regular Season

Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP SH EN UA GW
Jordan Stevenson-85 36 31 33 64 41 12 0 0 3 3
Derek Wolbeck-86 36 19 25 44 81 6 0 0 0 4
Tyler Hurum-86 36 15 28 43 6 7 1 0 1 3
Todd Steil-85 35 15 27 42 113 6 1 0 3 3
Mike Luciuk-86 35 26 14 40 150 6 5 0 2 2
Dayne Sorenson-85 34 16 22 38 28 5 1 0 1 4
Kyle Wanchulak-85 34 11 26 37 107 4 0 0 2 0
Derek Reinhart-87 36 7 26 33 22 1 0 0 0 0
Jay Wegenast-85 36 8 13 21 46 0 0 0 1 2
Caylor Laye-85 33 10 11 21 46 5 0 0 0 4
Justin Pezderic-85 35 4 15 19 103 0 0 0 0 0
Dean Petiot-87 35 9 8 17 60 3 0 0 1 2
Ryan Gotaas-87 29 5 10 15 116 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Miske-86 35 3 11 14 43 0 0 0 0 1
Josh Lyseng-85 34 2 8 10 72 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Layton-85 7 1 3 4 25 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Spiller-85 14 2 2 4 10 1 0 0 0 0
Mark Wait-85 32 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chance Clark-87 35 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Brad Mclnnes (AP) (87) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Lomnes (AP) (85) 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Camrose Bench * 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 36 184 283 467 1,083 57 8 0 14 28
Goalie Statistics
2002- 2003 Regular Season
Player GP Min  GA GAA Sv% Sv EN SO W L
Mark Wait-85 22 1273 54 254 920 620 1 1 19 3
Chance Clark-87 17 892 44 296 894 372 0 1 9 5
TOTALS 36 na 99 274 909 992 1 2 28 8

Team Scoring
2002- 2003 Regular Season

Record: Won 28 Lost6 OTL 2
Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd  OT Total
Opponents 28 37 32 2 99
CAMROSE NORDICS 54 63 65 2 184
Power Play:

Goals 57

Attempts 257

Percent 222

Penalty Killing:
Kills 224
Attempts 250

Percent .896
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NORTH AMERICAN BARONS

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP SH EN UA GW
Corey Smith-86 33 16 23 39 72 4 1 0 0 2
Ryan Allen-86 30 13 25 38 65 4 0 0 O 2
Cody Gladue-87 36 17 15 32 62 8 0 0 3 2
Adam Pretty-86 35 12 15 27 63 6 2 1 2 2
Mitch Bucke-85 29 7 19 26 275 2 0 1 1 O
Lane Roth-85 36 10 15 25 104 6 0 0 1 2
Josh Dickson-85 28 11 11 22 70 1 0 0 0 2
Tommy Fitzpatrick-87 36 7 15 22 52 6 0 0 O O
Brent Upshall-86 31 10 10 20 174 3 0 0 0 1
Mike Richards-87 30 6 9 15 128 4 0 0 O oO
Brendan Evancio-86 32 5 8 13 74 2 0 0 O 1
Lyle VanWieren-87 34 1 7 8 54 0O 0 0 O 0
Tyler Brown-85 33 1 6 7 84 1 0 0 0 O
Eric Singer-87 32 3 4 7 42 2 0 0 0 o
Josh Gilbert (AP)-86 29 3 3 6 53 1 0 0 0 1
Brant Cakov-86 33 0 4 4 35 0O 0 0 0 O
Corey Mader (AP) 25 1 3 4 62 1 0 0 0 O
Michael Steward-87 29 0 2 2 35 0O 0 0 0 O
Darcy Mason-86 12 0 2 2 74 0O 0 0 O 0
Bryce Barker (AP) 4 1 1 2 2 0O 0 0 O 0
Riley Clark-85 34 0 1 1 8 0O 0 0 0 O
Jeremy Reid-86 36 0 0 0 6 0O 0 0 0 O
Mike Stuckless (AP)-86 17 0 0 0 8 0O 0 0 0 O
Kyle McDonnell 1 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Ft. McMurray Bench * 0 0 0 42 0O 0 0 O 0
TOTALS 36 124 198 322 1,644 51 3 2 7 15
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv ENSO W L T
Riley Clark-85 21 1,173 77 394 894 650 O 1 11 8 1
Jeremy Reid-86 18 1,002 81 485 867 527 0O O 5 10 1
TOTALS 36 na 158 436 .882 1,177 0 1 16 18 2

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Record: Won 15 Lost 18 Tied2 OTL 1
Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Opponents 44 53 60 1 158
FT. McCMURRAY 43 37 40 4 124
BARONS
Power Play:
Goals 51
Attempts 275
Percent 185
Penalty Killing:
Kills 250
Attempts 309

Percent .809



FORT ST. JOHN
PETROLEUM FLYERS

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Player GP
Adam Horst-86 36
Patrick Stables-85 31
Durrel McLennan-86 35
Michael Ewanchuk-85 36
Robert Mitchell-85 34
Brady Busche-85 33
Evan Lewis-86 33
Colton Giesbrecht-85 35
Clayton Wolsey-86 35
Brett Loney-86 36
Justin Barker-86 36
Jonathon Spence-87 35
Robert Wittmack-85 31
Dylan Wellard-85 20
Michael Howells-87 36
Dylan Harrison-86 31
Andrew Payou (AP) 4
Andrew Stables (AP) 3
Wendel Dyer-87 36
Aaron Henry-85 36
Fort St. John Bench *
TOTALS 36

2002
Player GP
Wendel Dyer-87 21
Aaron Henry-85 20
TOTALS 36

2002
Record: Won 5
Scoring by Period: 1st
Opponents 59
FT.ST. JOHN FLYERS 20
Power Play:
Goals 24
Attempts 259
Percent .093
Penalty Killing:
Kills 197
Attempts 256

Percent 770

G Ast Pts

13 18 31

13 17 30

16 12 28

10 17 27

13 12 25

4 9 13

5 6 11

2 9 11

5 5 10

1 8 9

2 7 9

5 3 8

1 6 7

1 3 4

2 2 4

2 2 4

0 2 2

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

95 140 235

Goalie Statistics

- 2003 Regular Season

Min GA GAA

1,187 98 4.95

991 96 5.81

na 194 534

Team Scoring
- 2003 Regular Season

Lost26 Tied4 OTloss 1

2nd
76
39

3rd
58
36

e )/

PIM PP SH EN UA GW
78 1 3 1 1 2
132 5 1 0 1 0
68 1 4 1 3 1
104 4 0 0 0 0
178 5 2 0 2 1
16 2 0 0 0 0
195 2 0 0 0 0
105 1 0 0 1 0
70 1 1 0 0 0
100 1 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0
12 1 0 0 0 1
39 0 0 0 0 0
90 0 0 0 0 0
40 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 0
1317 24 11 2 8 5

Sv% Sv EN SO
.882 733 0 0
.855 566 0 0
.8701,299 0 0

OT Total
1 194
0 95

W L
2 13
3 14
5 27
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GRANDE PRAIRIE
Dragon Palace STORM

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Player

Matt Stefura-85
Dayne Baker-85
Cory Houle-85
Brian London-86
Andrew Buote-86
Josh Piepgrass-86
Levis Monfette-86
Scott McFarlane-86
Tom Sawers-86
Tyler Wolfe-86
Grant Rix-86
Conner Felker-87
Fraser Caron (AP)
Mike Painchaud-86
Keith Garbitt-85
Scott Reid-85
Ricky Wong-87
Kyle Lightfoot-85
Mike McVey (AP)
Andrew Bromby-85
Jamie Kaban (AP)
Ryan Boyd-86
Dennis Chrenek (AP)
Grande Prairie Bench
TOTALS

Player

Andrew Bromby-85
Ryan Boyd-86
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:
Opponents

GRANDE PRAIRIE
STORM

Power Play:

Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

GP
35
27
35
36
34
34
28
31
33
36
36
36
14
36
33
33
36
26

7
35
2
36
1

*

36

GP
22
20
36

1st
34
42

45
226
199

156
190
.821

1

G
21
13
20
13
14
12

[N
o
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43

Ast
27
35
21
18
10
11
10
14
12

9
6
12
6
11
11

~

OO OOONOWOD®

236

Pts PIM PP
48 75 6
48 73 5
41 104 5
31 54 3
24 36 3
23 79 4
20 8 1
18 39 2
17 52 5
14 44 1
13 24 1
13 71 0
12 29 3
12 31 1
12 73 1
11 71 1
10 66 3
10 29 0

2 8 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 38 0
379 1,008 45

Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Min

11
1,0

57
14

na

GA
47
57

104

GAA Sv% Sv

2.
3.
2.

44
37
88

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Won 23 Lost 10 Tied 2 OTL 1

2nd

34
60

3rd
35
40

oT

1
1

922 554
.889 456
.907 1,010

Total
104
143

i NeoNeoNeoNoNecNoNoNeoNoNecNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNA NN Ve No ol &

ocoooZ

NNeoNeoNeNoNecNoNeoNeoNoNecNoNoNeoNoNecNoNeol N eoNeNeoNo Nl Sl o lbd

SO

WEN

C
>

NOOOOOOFrRPROOOOOO0OPFrRPOOOONOEFR,NMNOO

14

23

n PALEZ

®
OC0O0O0OO0OO0OrRROOORORRRLRWRUNIERERZ

N
w

(NN .

NN o -



LLOYDMINSTER
KINSMEN BLAZERS

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Pts

Player

Derek Gervais-85
Shawn Coulter-85
Ron Kelly-88

Cory Dubyk-87
Brandon Schesnuk-85
Russell Kelly-86
Jay Clark-85

Brent Rohs-85
Todd Palik-87
Brennan Hoffman-87
Jeff Holmes-87

Joel Lamont-86
Davin Swift-86
Shaun Newman-86
Lanny Sydia-85
Braden Nielsen-86
Wade Weaver-86
Jamie Sparks (AP)
Mike Carozza-85
Rylan Strueby-85
Myles Simonar (AP)
Lloydminster Bench
TOTALS

Player

Rylan Strueby-85
Mike Carozza-85
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:

Opponents
LLOYDMINSTER
BLAZERS
Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

GP
34
36
36
36
36
33
34
35
36
36
26
32
32
36
18
33
36

36
35

36

GP
18
21
36

1st
37
40

33
215
153

219
266
.823

[
[

G
26
15
12

5
8
11
5
6
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Ast
21
22
19
19
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47
37
31
24
22
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16
16
14
13
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Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Min
999
1,177

na

GA GAA
50 3.00
75 3.82

126 3.47

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Won 17 Lost17 Tied 2

2nd

53
39

3rd
36
37

oT

0
3

PIM P
104
44
44
52
143
212
150
29
56
24
45
16
79
28
218

OO O0OO0OORFROONRPFPENNONWANOWWSNT

16
1,328

w
w

Sv% Sv
.905 479
.884 571
.893 1,050

Total
126
119
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NORTHEAST PANTHERS

Player Statistics

2002 - 2003 Regular Season NORTHEAS
Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP SH EN UA GW
Ryan Dejarlais-87 31 13 18 31 19 3 0 0 1 2
Kevin Moneta-85 34 16 10 26 63 7 0 0 1 2
Jonathan Kalinski-87 32 12 10 22 60 1 1 0 3 3
Neil Hodinsky-86 33 8 12 20 56 1 1 0 0 1
Greg Gardner-87 35 5 14 19 52 0 0 0 0 1
Logan Isley-86 36 7 10 17 70 2 1 0 2 1
Zak MacKinnon-87 35 7 9 16 52 2 0 0 1 0
Adam Ferbey-85 35 10 5 15 12 3 0 0 1 2
Jonathon Ross-85 36 3 11 14 101 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle McGauley-85 33 6 8 14 92 2 1 0 0 0
Travis Symon-85 27 3 10 13 56 3 0 0 1 1
Ron Marcoux-86 30 4 7 11 62 0 0 0 1 0
Justin Fontaine-87 20 4 5 9 2 3 0 0 1 0
Shawn Martens-86 34 1 6 7 117 1 0 0 0 0
Al Lamontange (AP)-85 30 2 5 7 51 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Poirer-86 31 2 3 5 53 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Brousseau-85 12 3 1 4 14 0 0 0 0 1
Cory Bezpalko-87 35 1 3 4 73 0 0 0 0 1
Garrett Pulak (AP) 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Brown (AP) 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Pundick-86 29 0 1 1 63 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Hrabec-86 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan LaRose-86 36 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Pashniuk 4 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0
Northeast Bench * 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 36 108 150 258 1,112 31 4 0 13 15

Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv EN SO W L
Chris Hrabec-86 20 1,058 66 3.74 .886 511 1 0 8 9
Jonathan LaRose-86 20 1,108 70 3.79 .893 582 0 1 7 11
TOTALS 36 na 137 3.79 .889 1,093 1 1 15 20

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Record: Won 15 Lost17 Tied1l OTL 3
Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Opponents 48 39 47 3 137

NORTHEAST 32 40 35 1 108
PANTHERS
Power Play:
Goals 31
Attempts 205
Percent 151
Penalty Killing:
Kills 171
Attempts 212

Percent .807
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PEACE RIVER
ROYALS

Player Statistics
2002 - 2002 Regular Season

Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP
Kenny Gervais-86 32 12 20 32 16 4
Cody Culbert-85 36 13 17 30 22 5
Kyle Stampe-85 36 6 23 29 42 1
Mich Landry-85 36 9 20 29 55 2
Dustin Horosko-85 36 11 15 26 63 4
Shea Stewart-85 33 15 9 24 73 5
Jared Zawacki-85 36 7 10 17 18 3
Aaron Franklin-85 36 10 7 17 108 2
Darran Noskey-86 36 6 9 15 70 5
Blaine Ofukany-86 30 11 3 14 4 6
Scott Cowan-85 36 3 11 14 55 2
Brett Meston-86 34 4 6 10 58 3
Payton Proskorniak-87 36 2 7 9 16 1
Gaston Schaeffer-85 29 5 4 9 84 3
Kade Schilds-86 36 4 3 7 30 1
James Loree-86 35 0 4 4 129 0
Tyler Kjemhus-85 36 0 1 1 2 0
Jeff Dyer-85 30 0 1 1 74 0
Mitch Kohut (AP) 4 1 0 1 0 1
Michael Janzen (AP) 6 0 1 1 6 0
Andrew Szmata-86 32 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Bishop (AP) 4 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Deleeuw (AP) 2 0 0 0 0 0
Travis Hees (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peace River Bench * 0 0 0 26 0
TOTALS 36 119 171 290 951 48
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2002 Regular Season
Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv
Steven Bishop (AP) 1 20 0 0.00 1.000 5
Tyler Kjemhus-85 23 1,205 60 299 921 698
Andrew Szmata-86 17 963 56 349 905 532
TOTALS 36 na 119 3.26 .912 1,235

Team Scoring
2002 - 2002 Regular Season

Record: Won 15 Lost 16 Tied4 OTL 1
Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Opponents 35 45 37 2 119

PEACE RIVER ROYALS 31 47 40 1 119

Power Play:
Goals 48
Attempts 258
Percent .186
Penalty Killing:
Kills 187
Attempts 219

Percent .854
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0 1 4

1 2 1
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SPRUCE GROVE
TIMBERWOLVES

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP
Dayne Majeau-85 35 17 21 38 67 4
Dave Thiel-85 36 8 30 38 73 1
Darryl Marchuk-85 35 18 18 36 40 3
Ray Woloshyn-85 35 13 21 34 35 4
Aaron Semenyna-86 35 14 16 30 97 5
Adrian Chemiwchan-85 31 14 12 26 98 5
Cory Smith-87 35 6 15 21 49 1
Kyle Burton-86 35 7 12 19 62 3
Justin Trask-85 28 4 14 18 22 2
Chase Henituik-87 33 5 13 18 56 2
Jonathan Du-86 34 5 11 16 2 2
Rod MacKenzie-85 34 3 12 15 90 1
Justin Rice-86 35 8 7 15 64 3
Bryon Smegal (AP) 20 8 7 15 34 2
Dylan Durrand-86 34 2 11 13 106 0
Nathan Shevalier-87 20 7 5 12 29 3
Lee Stupar-86 33 4 5 9 16 1
Jordan Bolduc-85 19 5 4 9 41 0
Kirk Irving-86 36 0 1 1 2 0
Travis Read (AP) 1 0 1 1 4 0
Kyle Duke-85 35 0 0 0 4 0
Matt Tibbs (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Yeoman (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 0
Spruce Grove Bench * 0 0 0 14 0
TOTALS 36 148 236 384 1,005 42
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv
Kirk Irving-86 25 1,222 62 3.04 912 641
Kyle Duke-85 18 955 50 3.14 906 480
TOTALS 36 na 113 311 .908 1,121

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Record: Won 18 Lost 13 Tied 2 OTL 3

Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Opponents 33 43 34 3 113
SPRUCE GROVE 46 49 52 1 148
TIMBERWOLVES
Power Play:

Goals 42

Attempts 256

Percent 164
Penalty Killing:

Kills 165

Attempts 201

Percent .821
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WAINWRIGHT
POLAR KINGS

Player
Dallas Erickson-86
Josh Miller-85

Chase Tomlinson-87

Karey Pieper-87
Landon Cusack-85
Morgan MacKay-85
Jory Stuparyk-85

Dustin Van Hecke-85

Colton Hoffman-85
Jason Walker-87
Kyle Desmit-87
William Rathje-86
Dane Ellerby-86
Sheay MclInroy-86
Shayne Cusack-86
Andrew Nelson-85
Brandon Isert-85
Lance Gulbraa-86
Tyler Larson-86
Cody Bray (AP)
Ryan Volk (AP)
Jesse Guy (AP)
Polar King Bench
TOTALS

Player

Lance Gulbraa-86
Tyler Larson-86
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:

Opponents
WAINWRIGHT
POLAR KINGS
Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

GP
24
14
36

Won 17

1st
34
44

43
210
.205

217
258
.841

Player Statistics

2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Pts

1

G
18
15

8
15
6
7
10

[N
w
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33

Goalie Statistics

Ast
21
21
24
11
20
18
12

9
16
13
10
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215

39
36
32
26
26
25
22
22
22
20
14

PIM P
46
32
16

111
76
85
26
37
14
29

134
58

130
55
26

190

160
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26
1,253

N
w

2002 - 2003 Regular Season

Min
1,398

7

70
na

2nd

47
53

GA
75
47

123

GAA

3.
3.
3.

22
66
40

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Regular Season
Lost 16 Tied 1 OTL 2

3rd
40
34

oT

2
2

Sv% Sv
.903 695
901 430
901 1,125

Total
123
133
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RURAL ALBERTA MAJOR MIDGET HOCKEY LEAGUE
2002 - 2003 PLAYOFFS

EAST DIVISION

Camrose
Nordics
Camrose
"A" Best of three - —
( ) Nordics
Northeast
Panthers
Nordics win series 2 - 0 g (Best of three) Lloydminster |
Blazers
Wainwright
Polar Kings
ng (Best of three) Lloydminster
Blazers
Lloydminster Blazers win series 2 - 1
Blazers
Blazers win series 2 - 0 G (Best of five) Lloydminster
"G" est of five ]
WEST DIVISION Blazers
Grande Prairie
Storm
nen (Best of three) Grande Prairie
Storm
Ft. McMurray
Barons
Storm win series 2 - 1 g (Best of three) Spruce Grove ||
Timberwolves
Spruce Grove Lloydminster wins series 3 - 2
Timberwolves
ey Spruce Grove
D B f th ; —
(Best of three) Timberwolves
Peace River Timberwolves win series 2 - 1
Royals

Timberwolves win series 2 - 1

Series "A" Northeast Panthers vs Camrose Nordics (Best of three)

Date Time Visitor Home
Fri. February 28, 2003 8:00 PM Camrose 3 vs Northeast 2
Sat. March 1, 2003 8:00 PM Northeast 1 wvs Camrose 4

Camrose wins series 2-0
Series "B" Lloydminster Blazers vs Wainwright Polar Kings (Best of three)
Sun. February 23, 2003 4:00 PM Lloydminster 5 wvs Wainwright 3
Thu. February 27, 2003 7:00 PM Wainwright 3 vs Lloydminster 4
Lloydminster wins series 2 - 0
Series "C" Ft. McMurray Barons vs Grande Prairie Storm (Best of three)

Fri. February 21, 2003 8:20 PM Ft. McMurray 2 vs Grande Prairie 3
Sat. February 22, 2003 7:50 PM Grande Prairie 4 vs Ft. McMurray 5
Sun. February 23, 2003  11:05 AM Ft. McMurray 2 vs Grande Prairie 4

Grande Prairie wins series 2 -1
Series "D" Peace River Royals vs Spruce Grove Timberwolves (Best of three)

Fri. February 28, 2003 6:30 PM Peace River 3 vs Spruce Grove 2 OT
Sat. March 1, 2003 6:45 PM Spruce Grove 5 vs Peace River 3
Sun. March 2, 2003  11:15 AM Peace River 4 vs Spruce Grove 6

Spruce Grove wins series 2 -1
Series "E" East Division Finals Lloydminster Blazers vs Camrose Nordics (Best of three)

Thu. March 6, 2003 8:00 PM Lloydminster 0 wvs Camrose 4
Sat. March 8, 2003 2:30 PM Camrose 1 wvs Lloydminster 2 OT
Sun. March 9, 2003 2:45 PM Lloydminster 3 vs Camrose 2

Lloydminster wins series 2 - 1
Series "F" West Division Finals Spruce Grove Timberwolves vs Grande Prairie Storm (Best of three)

Fri March 7, 2003 8:00 PM Spruce Grove 1 vs Grande Prairie 3
Sat. March 8, 2003 8:00 PM Grande Prairie 0 vs Spruce Grove 2
Sun. March 9, 2003  11:00 AM Spruce Grove 3 vs Grande Prairie 1

Spruce Grove wins series 2 -1
Series "G" RAMMHL FINALS Lloydminster Blazers vs Spruce Grove Timberwolves (Best of five)

Fri March 14, 2003 6:15 PM Lloydminster 2 vs Spruce Grove 3
Sat. March 15, 2003 7:30 PM Spruce Grove 1 wvs Lloydminster 3
Fri. March 21, 2003  7:00 PM Lloydminster 3 vs Spruce Grove 2 OT
Sat. March 22, 2003 6:00 PM Lloydminster 5 vs Spruce Grove 6
sun. March 23, 2003 5:00 PM Spruce Grove 1 vs Lloydminster 5

Lloydminster wins series 3 - 2

Rural Alberta Major Midget League Champions
LLOYDMINSTER KINSMEN BLAZERS



CAMROSE
NORDICS

Player

Jordan Stevenson-85
Tyler Hurum-86
Dean Petiot-87
Todd Steil-85

Mike Luciuk-86
Caylor Laye-85
Kyle Wanchulak-85
Dayne Sorenson-85
Ryan Gotaas-87
Justin Pezderic-85
Matt Miske-86

Jay Wegenast-85
Derek Reinhart-87
Taylor Layton-85
Colin Spiller-85
Josh Lyseng-85
Chance Clark-87
Mark Wait-85
Derek Wolbeck-86
Camrose Bench
TOTALS

Player

Chance Clark-87
Mark Wait-85
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:

Opponents
CAMROSE NORDICS

Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

g x Nt oooaoooooo o

Won 3

1st

[

25
.160

21
23
913

Player Statistics
2002- 2003 Playoffs

G Ast Pts PIM

5 0 5 0

1 4 5 0

1 4 5 16

1 3 4 2

1 2 3 10

1 2 3 4

0 3 3 2

2 0 2 2

1 1 2 4

0 1 1 4

1 0 1 2

0 1 1 4

0 1 1 2

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2

0 0 0 12

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 4

14 22 36 70

Goalie Statistics
2002- 2003 Playoffs

Min GA GAA Sv%

60 1 1.00 .963

241 7 174 931

na 8 159 .938

Team Scoring
2002- 2003 Playoffs
Lost 2

2nd 3rd OT Total
4 2 1 8
2 4 0 14

INNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNolN Wl ool i)

Sv
26
94
120

cNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNolun

ocoooZ

cNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeNoNeNo Rl

SO

o)

UA

ecNeoNeoNolNeolNoNeoNeololNololNoNoNolololNolNolNeNelNe

wN e =

GW

WOOOOOO0ODO0ODOOO0OORPFPFOOOOOOPR

NNOTI

oo -



« Vel
FT. McCMURRAY .

NORTH AMERICAN
MIDGET "AA44™

NORTH AMERICAN BARONS | @

Player Statistics = R © D
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
G Ast Pts PIM P

SH EN UA GW
0O 0 1

Player G
Ryan Allen-86
Adam Pretty-86
Brendan Evancio-86
Lane Roth-85

Corey Smith-86

Lyle VanWieren-87
Brent Upshall-86
Tyler Brown-85
Brant Cakov-86
Mike Richards-87
Riley Clark-85

Eric Singer-87
Michael Steward-87
Cody Gladue-87
Jeremy Reid-86
Josh Gilbert (AP)-86
Mitch Bucke-85
Corey Mader (AP)
Tommy Fitzpatrick-87
TOTALS
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Goalie Statistics

2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv ENSO W L T
Riley Clark-85 3 179 11 370 887 86 0 0 1 2 O
TOTALS 3 na 11 370 887 86 0 0 1 2 O

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Record: Won 1l Lost2

Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Opponents 5 2 4 11
FT. McCMURRAY 3 4 2 9
BARONS

Power Play:
Goals 1
Attempts 15
Percent .067

Penalty Killing:
Kills 22
Attempts 25
Percent .880



GRANDE PRAIRIE
Dragon Palace STORM

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
G Ast Pts PIM

Player

Cory Houle-85
Andrew Buote-86
Matt Stefura-85
Fraser Caron (AP)
Levis Monfette-86
Ricky Wong-87
Mike Painchaud-86
Keith Garbitt-85
Brian London-86
Grant Rix-86
Conner Felker-87
Scott McFarlane-86
Tyler Wolfe-86
Tom Sawers-86
Scott Reid-85
Andrew Bromby-85
Kyle Lightfoot-85
Josh Piepgrass-86
Ryan Boyd-86
Grande Prairie Bench
TOTALS

Player
Andrew Bromby-85
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:
Opponents

GRANDE PRAIRIE
STORM

Power Play:

Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

D+ DD DWOOHNOIOIOODIOOOOO OO OO U

Won 3

1st

N

46
.087

25
26
.962

2
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4 6 8
2 4 8
0 4 10
3 4 0
4 4 0
3 3 6
3 3 0
3 3 6
3 3 8
0 3 2
1 2 14
1 1 0
0 1 4
0 1 18
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 6
0 0 0
0 0 2
28 43 94

Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs

Min
359
na

GA GAA Sv%

13 217 928
15 251 918

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Lost 3

2nd
5
4

3rd Total
6 15
5 15
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LLOYDMINSTER

KINSMEN BLAZERS

Player

Derek Gervais-85
Shawn Coulter-85
Russell Kelly-86
Brent Rohs-85
Brandon Schesnuk-85
Ron Kelly-88

Davin Swift-86

Jay Clark-85

Cory Dubyk-87
Landon Bodnar (AP)
Jeff Holmes-87
Todd Palik-87
Brennan Hoffman-87
Joel Lamont-86
Braden Nielsen-86
Mike Carozza-85
Shaun Newman-86
Rylan Strueby-85
Jamie Sparks (AP)
Wade Weaver-86
TOTALS

Player

Rylan Strueby-85
Mike Carozza-85
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:
Opponents
LLOYDMINSTER
BLAZERS
Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

GP

10
10
10

10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10
10

GP
10

10

Won 7

1st
11
10

41
122

41
48
.854

Player Statistics

2002 - 2003 Playoffs

G Ast Pts PIM
2 10 12 36
6 5 11 16
4 4 8 68
4 3 7 8
4 2 6 32
3 3 6 16
1 4 5 10
2 2 4 37
2 2 4 2
2 1 3 4
1 1 2 6
1 1 2 14
0 2 2 2
0 1 1 6
0 0 0 38
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 8
32 41 73 305
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Min GA GAA Sv%
582 22 2.27 .937
20 4 12.00 .800
na 26 2.59 .930
Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Lost 3
2nd 3rd OT Total
9 6 0 26
13 7 2 32
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NORTHEAST PANTHERS

Player Statistics

2002 - 2003 Playoffs NORTHEAS

Player GP G Ast Pts PIM PP SH EN UA GW
Justin Fontaine-87 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathon Ross-85 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Poirer-86 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zak MacKinnon-87 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Logan Isley-86 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Gardner-87 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Kalinski-87 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Moneta-85 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle McGauley-85 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cory Bezpalko-87 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Martens-86 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Pundick-86 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Travis Symon-85 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Dejarlais-87 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neil Hodinsky-86 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan LaRose-86 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Ferbey-85 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Marcoux-86 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Hrabec-86 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Al Lamontange (AP)-85 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 2 3 6 9 26 2 0 0 0 0
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Player GP Min GA GAA Sv% Sv EN SO W L
Chris Hrabec-86 1 59 3 3.04 .923 36 0 0 0 1
Jonathan LaRose-86 1 60 4 4.00 .900 36 0 0 0 1
TOTALS 2 na 7 352 911 72 0 0 0 2
Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Record: Won O Lost2
Scoring by Period: 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Opponents 2 2 3 7
NORTHEAST 0 2 1 3
PANTHERS
Power Play:
Goals 2
Attempts 14
Percent .143
Penalty Killing:
Kills 8
Attempts 10

Percent .800
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PEACE RIVER

Player

Darran Noskey-86
Blaine Ofukany-86
Mich Landry-85
Payton Proskorniak-87
Gaston Schaeffer-85
Shea Stewart-85
Kade Schilds-86
Kenny Gervais-86
Kyle Stampe-85
Cody Culbert-85
Brett Meston-86
Dustin Horosko-85
Scott Cowan-85
Jared Zawacki-85
Tyler Kjemhus-85
James Loree-86
Aaron Franklin-85
Jeff Dyer-85
Andrew Szmata-86
Peace River Bench
TOTALS

Player

Tyler Kjemhus-85
Andrew Szmata-86
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:
Opponents

PEACE RIVER ROYALS

Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

ROYALS

W+ WWWWWWNWWWWWWNNWWWWT

Won 1

1st

9]

6

16
313

15
21
714

2002 - 2003 Playoffs

2002 - 2003 Playoffs

Player Statistics

G Ast Pts
1 3 4
3 0 3
2 1 3
0 2 2
1 1 2
1 1 2
0 2 2
1 0 1
0 1 1
1 0 1
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

10 15 25

Goalie Statistics

Min GA GAA
121 7 3.48
60 6 6.00
na 13 4.32

Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs

Lost 2
2nd 3rd oT
6 2 0
1 2 1

)
NORNNONUINONNOANNMNMNO AZ

ol
w

Sv%
.904
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.885

Total
13
10
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SPRUCE GROVE
TIMBERWOLVES

Player

Aaron Semenyna-86

Darryl Marchuk-85
Jordan Bolduc-85
Bryon Smegal (AP)
Dayne Majeau-85

Adrian Chemiwchan-85

Justin Trask-85
Jonathan Du-86
Cory Smith-87
Ray Woloshyn-85
Chase Henituik-87
Dave Thiel-85
Dylan Durrand-86
Lee Stupar-86
Rod MacKenzie-85
Kyle Burton-86
Justin Rice-86
Kirk Irving-86

Kyle Duke-85
Travis Read (AP)
TOTALS

Player

Kyle Duke-85
Kirk Irving-86
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:

Opponents
SPRUCE GROVE
TIMBERWOLVES
Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

Player Statistics

2002 - 2003 Playoffs

GP G Ast Pts PIM
11 3 9 12 12
11 4 5 9 2
11 4 3 7 2
11 3 4 7 8
11 3 3 6 8
11 4 2 6 14
10 2 3 5 19
11 2 3 5 0
11 1 4 5 10
11 2 2 4 6

9 1 2 3 8
11 1 2 3 16
11 0 3 3 28
11 0 2 2 2
11 1 1 2 10
9 1 0 1 10
7 0 0 0 2
11 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
11 32 48 80 157
Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
GP Min GA GAA Sv%
5 299 14 2.81 .899
6 359 17 2.84 918
11 na 32 292 .908
Team Scoring
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
Won 6 Lostb
1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
12 11 7 2 32
11 12 9 0 32
11
59
.186
44
54
.815
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WAINWRIGHT
POLAR KINGS

Player

Landon Cusack-85
Brandon Isert-85
Jory Stuparyk-85
Josh Miller-85
Dane Ellerby-86
Chase Tomlinson-87
Colton Hoffman-85
Karey Pieper-87
Morgan MacKay-85
Shayne Cusack-86
Jason Walker-87
Sheay Mclinroy-86
Andrew Nelson-85
Dallas Erickson-86
Dustin Van Hecke-85
Kyle Desmit-87
Tyler Larson-86
William Rathje-86
Ryan Volk (AP)
Lance Gulbraa-86
Polar King Bench
TOTALS

Player

Tyler Larson-86
Lance Gulbraa-86
TOTALS

Record:

Scoring by Period:

Opponents
WAINWRIGHT
POLAR KINGS
Power Play:
Goals
Attempts
Percent

Penalty Killing:
Kills
Attempts
Percent

N s NEPNNNNNNMNENNMNNMNNMNNNNNDNNDNDT

Won 0

1st

N

o

.000

13
15
.867

Player Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs

G Ast Pts

OO0 0000000000000, NPFPF OO

Goalie Statistics
2002 - 2003 Playoffs
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Min GA GAA
96 6 3.77
22 3 831
na 9 461

2002 - 2003 Playoffs

Team Scoring

Lost 2

2nd 3rd
3 2
4 2

Total
9
6

PIM
16
12

0
10
4
0
10
4
14
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Sv%
.878
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.845
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